Department of Education

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH – 786004, ASSAM, INDIA

E.Mail:educationdepartmentdu1965@gmail.com, educationdepartment du@yahoo.co.in

Phone: 0373: 2370248 (Off) Fax: 0373: 2370323 (Off)

Memo No. DU/DE/2022/425 Date: 14/09/2022

NOTIFICATION

SECOND MERIT LIST FORADMISSION INTO MA PROGRAMME

The following candidates are provisionally selected for admission into the **MA** in **Education** of Dibrugarh University for the academic session 2022-23 based on the marks obtained in the DUPGET-2022 against the vacant seats. Candidates are directed to bring all the necessary documents in original (along with a set of photocopy), which will be verified by the Admisssion Committee of the Department of Education at the time of admission.

Department: Education

Date of Admission: 16thSeptember, 2022 Time: 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM

Reporting Time for all candidates:09:30 AM

Venue: Department of Education, Dibrugarh University
Admission Fee: As per the Fee Structure given in the website.

Mode of Payment: Online

Admission Procedure:

- > The provisionally selected candidates shall have to be physically present in the Department of Education, Dibrugarh University, on 16th September 2022, as per the scheduled time for counseling/verification of their documents.
- ➤ The candidates provisionally selected for Admission (under any category) shall have to bring the following documents on the date of admission:
- i. A print copy of the Online Application submitted along with the photocopies of all relevant testimonials.
- ii. DUPGET 2022 Score Card.
- **iii.** Undertaking on 'Provisional Admission' (Format of undertaking shall be available in the University website).
- iv. Gap Certificate wherever applicable (in the form of Affidavit).
- v. All documents in original for producing before the Admission Committee.
- vi. The Admission Fee, Course Fee, etc. (wherever applicable as per the Fee Structure given in the website). The Admission Fee, Course Fee, etc. (wherever applicable) to be paid by the candidates at the time of admission through online mode.
- **vii.** The Admission of the candidates shall be held in the respective Departmentson the scheduled dates only.

viii. The Selection and Admission of all Academic Programmes covered by this Notification shall be purely provisional and subject to fulfillment of requisite norms of Qualifying Examinations and other relevant criteria.

Anti-Ragging Declaration: Admitted students are directed to submit the ANTI-RAGGING undertakings as instructed in the website.

MA in Education

Sl.No.	Name	Category	DUPGET	DUPGET Score
			Roll No.	
1.	AnamikaBaro	ST-P	2210050025	15
2.	SarhonEngti	ST-H	2210050014	20.25

[Dr. Krishna Prasad Gogoi] Head Department of Education, Dibrugarh University